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Commercial Projects Contact List 
 

Function Contact 
Phone 

(Area Code 
804) 

Email Dept. 

Chief of Commercial Plan 
Review 

Rodger Slate 717-6423 
SlateR@chesterfield.gov 

 

Building 
Inspection 

Non-structural/Structural Building 
Plan Review 

Johnna Grizzard 748-1309 GrizzardJ@chesterfield.gov 

Non-structural/Structural Building 
Plan Review 

David Henin 751-4164 HeninD@chesterfield.gov 

Electrical Plan Review Steve Borman 751-4167 BormanS@chesterfield.gov 

Mechanical, Plumbing and Fuel 
Gas Plan Review 

Dustin 
McLehaney 

751-4165 or 
 317-6420* 

McLehaneyD@chesterfield.go
v  

Plan Review Administrative 
Assistant 

Rebecca Fitzke 
717-6415 or 

717-6443 
FitzkeR@chesterfield.gov  

 

Deputy Fire Marshal of Fire 
Plans Review 

Bob Jenkins 
768-7965 or 

387-0348 
JenkinsR@chesterfield.gov  

Fire and 
Life Safety 

 

Fire Protection Systems/ Non-
structural Building Plan Review 

Chris Barfield 748-1523 BarfieldC@chesterfield.gov  

Kevin Fore 768-7960 ForeK@chesterfield.gov  

Greg Smith 706-2012 SmithGD@chesterfield.gov 

Travis Parker 768-7749 ParkerT@chesterfield.gov  

Todd Stoudt 768-7975 StoudtT@chesterfield.gov  

Tom Atkins 768-7961 AtkinsT@chesterfield.gov  

Fire Plans Review Customer 
Service Coordinator 

Kim Lester 748-1489 LesterK@chesterfield.gov  

 

Chief of Commercial Inspections Craig Condrey 
748-1242 or 
 387-0305 

CondreyC@chesterfield.gov 

Building 
Inspection 

 

Building Inspector Larry Brock 638-8590 BrockL@chesterfield.gov  

Building Inspector Charles Gregory 814-6989 GregoryC@chesterfield.gov  

Building/Electrical Inspector Bob Ramsey 814-7002* RamseyR@chesterfield.gov  

Mechanical/Plumbing/Gas 
Inspector 

Donald Mimms 814-6999 MimmsD@chesterfield.gov  

Mechanical/Plumbing/Gas 
Inspector 

John Hudgins 814-6980 HudginsJ@chesterfield.gov  

Electrical Inspector 
Doug 

Bredemeier 
814-7004 

BredemeierD@chesterfield.go
v  

Electrical Inspector Tommy Mackey 814-6987 MackeyT@chesterfield.gov  

Electrical Inspector Jay Owens 638-0611 OwensJ@chesterfield.gov 
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Function Contact 
Phone (Area 

Code 804) 
Email 

Planning Department  
Plan Review and Inspections 

Main Office 748-1050  

Greg Allen, 
Manager 

748-1072 AllenG@chesterfield.gov 

Jeff Lamson 751-4158 LamsonJ@chesterfield.gov 

Beth Sykes 717-6836 SykesB@chesterfield.gov 

Marissa Marklevitz 717-6143 MarklevitzM@chesterfield.gov 

Jeff Dopp 717-6191 DoppJ@chesterfield.gov 

 

Environmental Engineering  
Plan Review 

Main Office 748-1035  

Scott Dunn 748-1030 DunnS@chesterfield.gov  

Cathy Hill 768-7836 HillC@chesterfield.gov  

Environmental Engineering 
Inspection Area Supervisors 

Greg King 717-6664 KingGA@chesterfield.gov  

Jeff Underwood 751-4346 UnderwoodJ@chesterfield.gov  

Map of inspector 
area assignment 

 
http://www.chesterfield.gov/content2

.aspx?id=2839 

 

Chesterfield Department of Utilities  
Plan Review and Inspections 

Main Office            748-1271  

Ryan Evans           748-1338            EvansR@chesterfield.gov 

Jacque Hyden        318-8437            HydenJ@chesterfield.gov 

 

Chesterfield Department of Health 
 

748-1691 

 

Chesterfield Department of 
Transportation 

 
748-1037 
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